oBLBIKKE

Automatic Chain-off Thread Cutter

BERtIDRE

T034

PARTS LIST

19559301
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supplﬂ?:e439'oo




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N=YYZXFDREK

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
AT anrme&o&BER. @ TSN (RetND)EEMEF 21T /22024 5T, 2n&Er» b N 3

2. cxplanation of codes
iIL¥nigen

1) Codes on the “*Note’’ column
CEIRT Mot

@ Woies e wiior 5 4 010 means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
BEDAA—YY A+ M LTSEATEs s B8% L 2
@ #o1....... refer to the “Note"’ explanation at bottom of page.
01 A=—LTFTO xR ORPLEMLTTa v

2) Codes on the “E.C. (Engineering change)’ column
CEEERT WMoIES
() A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 108 &£ 1 Bhna ht
(@ D.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983& 108 &£ N #HIfR & At
When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other
MROBREL» LVCEENGS

TOBSEHRED)E NI SETLIEXTAITr, ZEEARAULLIN, OThrOBBEAERLTI.EXTFa

Example ({5))
Ref Note Part No Description E.C. Amt
No 3.0 [~} & - Req
X aa TEER - 3 78]
_.[1 81401100000  Needle bar iD10/83) iy -
141 81401-100-000-A Needle bar {A.10/83] U R — 1

2 B1105-200-000  Frame cover 1D.10/83] [ B1105-300-000
+ —1
81105-300-000 Frame cover 1A10/83" T L - LN 1

—@ In case when previcus parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
MSRBOEIRE»H HDHEDNEE '

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ** &
L

SoBEI. BRRKROMITSEMCEFACHLLIFLUGEI»RBRALTHNITOT, LLKF T EXTFaw

® c.10/83
1 «'  [81105:500-000]  Frame cover (€.10/83] Eusuereomo/o 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELO& BineE

Please order by the correct part number,
ELVSRFTI EXTFa0
@ M.10/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from October, 1983

The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req’’. column.
1983F 108 NHAHEE LA -7 ZOBSHENM-CIHLCBBr»rRRLTHY ¢

3) Codes on the “Amt. Req.’’ column

"l WoiLS

@ 2 cemsiseuss Indicates amount required is 2.
il 2M@sRHLETY
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
BE, 24— ERDOLEYT (WX - A TY
@ — e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
D=V )R HEIEE R T T
@ {5 N I Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as ““asm.’”” and 2 { in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column.
HEAEMMALTUSFRREROLIT HIEBRKQKBWM-OFXT "asm” X TV 1 ¢RTLTHNE T

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER. because there are some parts which have been changed.

MABREXDOREN iEX

T X HRD:HBRO—BHEBIZ LBy HNETOTITHRTFEL,

R e e e e Y N P QWY WPy *

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

In this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can br ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders

# (Japanese)' column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number

B i e 4 e B 8 I i B i P I e I i B I e B I B T 8 Bty B 1 B8 85 8 1m B 8 S5 6 S 88y B8 € 8 6 my #8my 6 8my © 5y 6 5y 6 8 @ S 5 @ 8y €5y 8 8 § iy S Sy G G 8m G Emy 80 S I B S 8 S S S b S b iy 0

ZONR=Y )R IRBIATU2HARE L T EX0IEER. RR2OES(HIAE. B1109-012-A00) T .EZXTF &
BbET, ZHROAR—V IR FOERES (RIEET. BAE. N0010-01) X (3, MIBEES 4 2 BHBIATAEELT

D e o L S PN,

B e N 8 e e N S B I e B R I I B B R I A e 8 B F I E M B I 8 I S B an B SR BT A I B TR B I P I B n I B B $ I $ I i 8P B R B Bt B L B i 8 i 8 I S St ittt et im0 8 %



CONTENTS

=] K
1. APPLICABLE MODELS & USAGE:-::---------vrerrerrieeieiienacnennn 1
18 F R A K Uk
2- KNIFE & MAGNET COMPONENTS ......................................... 2
AR 252y Ak
3. SENSOR & TENSION RELEASE MAGNET COMPONENTS:-::---vcceccccencerennn. 4
oYy — - ROIHTT 2 b
4. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS(I) ......................................... 6
aveko—i Ky ABE (1)
5. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (2) == vvecmemreeemeee ittt 8
avhka—i Ky 2 AMFK (2)
6. CPU PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS: - - --ccvvcevecnrcnrenennnnn. 10
CPUESBBK (I385&M)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ............................................. 12
#351
Applicable models Usage
# H B OE A 1E
All models of MOR-2500-MOU-2500-M0J-2500 Automatic chain-off thread cutter
MOK-2500 (Except MOU-2512) BEHERARYIOA

MOR-2500-MOU-2500 -M0J-2500 - MOK-25002 1) — X
LB (MOU-251203 Bk <)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




TABLE OF

UNIT COMBINATIONS

1=y MAAER

Semi- Fully- For For 200V
sunken sunken | Japanese | export 100V 220V
Ref. Part No Model table table panel panel 115V 240V
No. LT B A . ’ 200V 380V
gExX |20 | @AM AN 240V 415V
FT—TI | TF—=TI | N2 INZW 440V

MAT-034001A0 O O O

MAT-034002A0 O O

MAT-034003A0

MOR-2500 O O

MAT-034001AA MOU- 2500 O

MAT-034002AA

MAT-034003AA

O

00|10

O|0] |00

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. APPLICABLE MODELS & USAGE

1 PR R R OF R
s
e
5

| @f ’ﬂ

| < A |

| T e

| AN

| -

[ |

| > L:

: Al

| |

. J

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v A 4 AMT.

1 MAT-034001A0 T034 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER T034 Y"+79 4}3Y Y94 1
2 MAT-034002A0 T034 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER T034 I7F"9 4b3Y U4 1
3 MAT-034003A0 T034 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER T034 Y7+"9 41M3Y u9¥ 1
4 MAT-034001AA T034 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER T034 I7F"9 4M%Y v9¥ 1
5 MAT-034002AA T034 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTT T034 J°+79 4r3Y Y9f 1
6 MAT-034003AA T034 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER T034 J7F9 4b3) V¥ 1

=1 =
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




AR -T2y Bk

2. KNIFE & MAGNET COMPONENTS

Jﬁ‘ et SR

56

53

55

54

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v i A4 ANT.
1 MAT-01709000 MAGNET COVER AM5Y ITRIMINT - 1
2 MAT-81132T00 MAGNET RUBBER COVER 9 INT- 1TL8T 1
3 SH-4040601-SB SCREV M4 L=6 ATy H4X0.7 L=6 2
4 #01 B2526-704-000 LOVER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YIN-N 4PV 1
5 #01 $3-6090630-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 339" 9/64-40 L=6 1
8 MAT-017210B0 MAGNET VWITH MOUNTING BASE ASH. 1M T3 M3 1
7 MAT-016210A0 MAGNET ASM. AM3)R5T 29 Y3 (1)
8 NH-6043212-SA  NUT M4X0.7 n9dy19+ M4X0.7 292 (2)
9 V¥S-0411002-KB  SPRING WASHER 4 NIThT2 (1)

10 MAT-80115T00 VASIIER 7°3997¥- AMYN°- 87 (1)
11 HV-5F18S16-A8 3-CORE CABTYRE CORD 39V %77 24%va-+" 1M (1)
12 MAT-01621000 MAGNET IS VR 3 13 (1
13 MAT-80113T00 SPRING WYL AT} (1)
14 MAT-80128T00 PLUNGER CUSILION 7°3v¥T¥- H9vay (1)
15_ RE-0901110-00 - SHNAP RING 9 EA”3bA0 (V)
16 MAT-80112T00-A PLUNGER 7° 399" ¥~ (1)
17 MAT-80114T00 PLUNGER PIN 7°9u9Ty- €°Y (1)
18 RE-0300000-KO  E-RING E3"2b39 3 (2)
19 HIP-1A43PGC-12 GROUND VIRE TERMINAL TY$¥IRVY (1)
20 MAT-81131T00 9-POLE PLUG COVER 9P 7°397 AN~ (1)

- 21 D6029-555--BOA  NYLON PLUG 6P 6P F40v7°99° (1)

22 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y 2310 12 (3)
23 HAT-01622000 MAGNET MOUNTING BASE AM3) Y 2924 (1)
24 SM-4041001-SB  SCREV M4 L=10 FAT23Y” H4X0.7 L=10 (4)
25 B2116-019-000  FEED ROCKER CONNECTING LINK PIN WAYY9FT €%V (1)
26 CQ-2000000-00 OIL VICK 19y 0.2)
27 MAT-01708000 KNIFE DRIVING LEVER V117 M (1)
28 SS-4090615-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 FAT2Y" 9/64-40 L=6 (1
29 D2611-555-BOB  CABLE HOLDER B ¥-7"8 MAXIYT B (1)
30 SS-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 WkIzY" 9/64-40 L=8 (1)
31 SS-9151630-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.5 o934~ A 15/64-28 2
32 MAT-01703000 SPACER A2 42A° - % 1
33 MAT-017010A0 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASM. A22°4 93 1
34 HAT-01701000 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A2R™ 4 (1)
35 MAT-80102T00 KINFE DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING Az I 9y (1)
36 SS-4080610-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=6.4 FAT2Y" 1/8-44 L=6.4 (2)
37 MAT-00506000 KNIFE DRIVING ARM A9F7° (1)
38 S5-6090810-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 7.5 £32Y" 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
39 SD-0500481-TP  HINGE SCREV D= 5 = 4.8 2°vz¥" D=5 H=4.8 (1
40 MAT-01702000 DRIVING SHAFT A2y (1)
4] MAT-80105T00 SPRING AADTH ATR (1)
42 WP-0510516-SD  WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 E39™H% % 5.1X7.5X0.5 (2)
43 MAT-80106T00 SKAP RING Az M7 (1)
44 MAT-01704000 KNIFE A2 (1)
45 #04 MAT-01603000 SIDE COVER FAH0" - (1)
46 SS-3060410-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 W2y 3/32-56 L=4 (2)
47 HAT-81102T00-A KNIFE STOPPER AZAMYA° 1)
48 SS-6122510-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 k329" 3/16-28 L=25 1
49 MAT-01706000 PIPE COVER N 47° AN - 1
50 SS-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 }5229" 9/64-40 L=6 1
51 SS-6090810-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 7.5 k32Y" 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
52 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 93739+ 9/64-40 1
53 #02 MAT-81104T00 PIPE N 47° 1
54 #02 MAT-81105T00 VACUUN ADJUSTING VALVE N 33-4 $3-t9ATY 1
55 #02 MAT-81106T00 VALVE NET A 31-4 F3-£YATY 73 1
~ 56 #03 MAT-81104TOB PIPE (B) N’47° B 1
57 SS-7090530-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 WLFEY" 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
58 MAT-03401000 INSTALLING PLATE AR24 M4 1
59 SS-4080610-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=6.4 FAT2YT 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
60 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING B0 % 1
61 HAT-016110A0 MAGNET BASE A ASHM. ITXY MIIXRTLCA 93 1
62 MAT-03202000 SVITCH BASE UY rae LTV ECT S UL & Mt 1
63 -‘MAT-032030A0 SVITCH COUNTING SWTICH ASM. MNBEZ V2193 1
64 SH-1020801-SN  SCREV M2 L=8 $32%9" M2 L=8 1
65 ¥P-0330500-0E  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 £33 4" % 3.3X6X0.5 2
66 SH-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FAT22YT N3X0.5 L=6 2
67 #05 MAT-01603A00 SIDE COVER ERY L0 1
NOTE (7kad) #01. .. .. For safely stitcher WM

#$02..... For semi-sunken table aFXF—71HE

#03..... For fully-sunken table 2R F—T LA

#04..... For MOR-2500 MOR-2500f1

#05..... For M0J-2500 M0J-2500R

From the library of: Superi6r3S_éwing Machine & Supply LLC




£y

3. SENSOR & TENSION RELEASE MAGNET COMPONENTS
%W 23H7T 32y Rk

From the library of: Superiotrl Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION £ 1 IS o AMT.
1 MAT-016310A0 TENS 10N RELEASE MAGNET ASKM. FISTR T M VIS R 1
2 SM-4030401-SC  SCREW (EUROPE) $AT239" H3X0.5 L=4 (6)
3 MAT-81125T00~-A TENSION RELEASING MAGNET COVER PIRTRCTAEVIN T (1)
4 MAT-01632000 TENSION RELEASE MAGNET BASE FIST I M VIN WP (1
5 MAT-81124T00-A SPRING IRV CUME VI ) (1)
] HAT-01631000 TENSION RELEASE HAGHET PTSYSEURETTS n
7 IIV-5L12522-28  CABTYRE CORD Y77 24va-+" (1.2)
8 MAT-81123T00-A TENSION RELEASING PLUNGER AR2R27° V9" ¥~ (1)
9 D8043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE LY 2-374 12 (2)
10 #01 MAT-01633000 TIREAD GUIDE {basR 4+7VI4 ]
11 #01 SH-4030601-SC  SCREVW M3 X 6 F$AT2YT M3%X0.5 L=6 1
12 HAT-032090A0 SVITCIl ASM. 4249893 1
13 MAT-01652000 SVITCIl INSTALLING PLATE 4+3) 249FM) 942 (1)
14 MAT-01653000 SYITCIl PUSI PLATE 7°9y24% (1)

15 EA-9500801-00 CABLE_BAND YIEYAT YT (1)
16 IA-0019000-00  MICROSVITCII 490249 (1)
17 IV-5L12S22-28 CABTYRE CORD %77 24¥a-+ (1.3)
18 1X-0005500-00  RUBBER BUSIIING 14779y (1)
19 HAT-01651000  SWITCIl COVER A% 2495DAT- (1)
20 lIK-0125300-00 P IN-SIAPE TERMINAL, MALE E°Y2-334 (42) (2)
21 ¥T-0370001-K0  WASIIER TR E) m
22 WP-0371016-SC  VASIIER £3589 % 3.7X8X1 (1)
23 SH-4031601-SC  SCREV M3 L=16 $AT3%Y" H3 L=16 (2)
24 ¥P-0330501-SB  VASIIER M3 E39°3°F IHT4TA M3 (N
25 ¥1-0541510-KP_ WAVED WASHER 5.4X9.0%0.3 F3H°49707% 5.4X9%X0.3 (1)
20 MAT-00615000 STOPPER COLLAR ANIAT A5 - m
27 MAT-000614000 SVITCIl STOPPER 24942490° 1
28 $S-6090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 5.5 £33y 0/64-40 L=5.5 1
29 SL-4041891-SC  SCREW FAT23YT tha M4 L=18 1
30 SH-4040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 - $AT239" M4X0.7 L=8 1
31 702 1X-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP ¥-7"M97° 1
32 $S-3090710-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 1.=7 W/FY” 9/64-40 L=7 1
33 G5066-110-000  CORD IIOLDER ¥-7 M8 1
34 EA-9500801-00  CABLE BAND YHEYUNT YR 2
35 G5182-120-000  SPIRAL _TUBE AN 45AF2-7" 0.2
36 MAT-032040A0 SENSOR 2)tv8-y9h3 1
37 HAT-032070A0 AMPLIF IER UNIT 7VI°229}h (§))
38 MAT-03214000 PANEI. SIEET LYE-N° ZAY-M n
39 MAT-01647000 9-POLE PLUG COVER 40y 7°39°hn"- (1)
40 11IK-0126000-90  9-POLE PLUG $40v7° 39" (1)
41 MAT-032060A0 LIGHT UNIT }939329¢ (1
42 HAT-032050A0 FIBER UNIT 774N -39} (1)
43 $$-3000710-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=7 IWFY" 9/64-40 L=T 2
44 103 MAT-03208000 FIBER CORD IIOLDER 7740 =3-4"131(A) 1
45 #02 _MAT-03208A00 FIBER_CORD IIOLDER 7740"3-F"141 A 1
46 MAT-03201000 SENSOR BASE V- NI 4 ]
47 SS-6080320-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t33y" 1/8-44 L=2.5 2
48 D6214-555-C00  9-POLE PLUG COVER, WIITE 9P 7°397Hn"- Yn 1
49 D6028-555-BOA  9-POLE PLUG, VIITE 9P #40v7°3%" In 1
50 HAT-032030C0 PEDAL SWITCIH ASM. A° 2T AR4Y$Y9I3 1
51 HAT-032130A0 CONNECTING ROD ASK. [IZIXTE 1
52 B3538-112-000  CORD IIOLDER 1-+T481 (D
53 MAT-03210000 PEDAL SWITCIl INSTALLING BASE ACHTAR49E MIYTRTA (1
54 S1,-4030681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M3 X 6 FAT3Y" M3X0.5 L=6 tuz (1
55 SH-1020801-SK  SCREW M2 L=8 $3239° M2 L=8 (1)
56 SL-4030681-SC  COMBINATION SCREVW H3 X 6 FAT3Y" M3X0.5 L=6 tuz (2)
57 MAT-03211000 MAGNET INSTALLING BASE I Ivh MYIRTA (1)
58 SH-9060813-SE  SCREW M6 L=8 uydE" A+ M6 L=8 (2)
59 MAT-03212000 MAGNET MOUNTING PLATE I vy M4 (1)
60 F1006-004-000  STOPPER LYY YR T9RRYA° - (1)
61 SH-9060813-SE  SCREV M6 L=38 9975 A+ M6 L=8 m
62 HAT-01266000 HAGNET Iy (1)
63 MAT-81137TAO JOINT BAR B ASH. LUrYET- B 43 (1)
64 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 29339 M6 392 (2)
85 F1005-004-0A0  JOINT BAR ASM. VUr93™9 53 (1)
66 NM-8060001-SE  RUT H6 nyA7F9F M6 192 2)
67 D7130-555-B00  SPRING VUFYET- A2 (1)

NOTE (ko) #01L. . ... For two-needle overedger
and safety stitcher
#02..... For M0O-2300
#03..... For M0-2400.M0-2500, M0G-2400. 2500

2Kt —N—uy 7. KEHH

M0-2300 M
M0-2400. MO-2500. MOG-2400, 2500 F

From the library of: Superi—oPS—ewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ky o ABEk (1)

4. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (1)
avha—

\
48

|
49

I
50 45

23 22 20 2120°

N
\ %
¥ S
& A
<
k R
S8

)/ \eD

)
&
SN A

Lo 7

3 A, i e P e s e
\ o — - ool s

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION A | AMT.
I #0l  HO001-14G-AAO  CONTROIL. BOX ASM. A MC-406hvt4LvA (100-240V) 1
2 102 MHO001-14G-BAO  CONTROL BOX ASM. B HC-406 H»vt(LvB 1
3 SH-4030601-SF  SCREN M3X0.5 L.=0 FATay" M3X0.5H L.=6 3
1 H1003-140-000  CONTROI. BOX TOP COVER VM- £792 72 1
5 11IK-0044400-10  RECEPTACLE 1P Ye)° e 1P 1
6 103 M8502-140-AN0-A TERMINAL BASE ASH. A WAL A Y3 1
7 104 M85H02-140-BAO-A TERMINAL. BASE ASM. B WIRTL B I3 1
8 103 M2004-140-A00-A VOLTAGE INDICATION PLATE A PTYPY 197 CadyTATY A (n
9 104 H2004-140-B00-A VOLTAGE INDICATION PLATE B FUUPY #9)° anITATY B 1)
10 I1IK-0044300-10_ PLNG 1P 3" 1P (6)
11 H2005-140-000-A TERMINAL BASE BRACKET 3uIR°4 PN 4R n
12 S1.-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FATRY" LAz M3 1.=8 1
13 103 M8501-140-AA0-A TRANSFORMER ASHM. A A A Y3 1
14 104  M8501-140-BAO-A TRANSFORMER ASM. B F3VZ B 93 1
15 11K-0039400-00 _ P IN-SUAPE _TERMINAL, FEMALE LOYR-370 AR (1
16 IK-0044400-10  RECEPTACLE 1P e 2m 1P (1)
17 E9611-452-000  G-POLE PLIG NOUSING 6r 7°99° (1
18 S1.-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FAT2E3Y" Az M3 L=8 3
19 M8513-140-0A0-A POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. FOUNTVA-F" 93 1
20 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALLE LY 2-390 42 (2)
21 IK-0044300-10  PLUG P AR VA Y (1)
22 IP-1A43PGC-12  GROUND WIRE TERMINAL IR RVY (1)
23 HAT-801587100 GROUND WIRE MARK TUBE P-A3-Y f1-7° (1)
24 E9649-302-000  POWER INPUT CORD YT atva-b 39Y (1.7)
25 IP-1B43PEC-13  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL TIEYIA0Y YA 2 )
26 M8514-140-0A0  CONNECTOR CORD ASM. J8 J8 ahaa-+T 93 1
27 N8504-146-0A0  CONNECTOR CORD ASM. P2-J11 P2-J11 a#r33-+° 93 1
28 H8505-146-0A0  CONNECTOR CORD ASM. J10 JI10 2#y32-+" 93 1
29 SI.-4040881-SF  SCREVW M4 L=8 FATAEY" thz M4 1.=8 4
30 X-0005600-0A  SPACER B 2°-8- B 4
31 NM-3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT 75v97 19k M3 4
32 SL.-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FAT22IT thA M3 L=8 1
33 I1X-0005500-08  RIIBBER BUSIIING B 2°h 77992 B 1
31 I1X-0002100-00  CORD BUSIING 2-F777992 1
35 SL-4031281-SF  SCREW M3 L=12 Lazy” M3 1L,=12 1
36 SL-4851481-SF  SCREW M2.5 1.=14 FAT2FYT thz M2.5 L=14 2
37 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND /AL 19
38 GBR-01233000 BRANCII CONNECTOR Yty 232 2
39 M1001-146-000  CONTROI. BOX VM-8 3792 1
40 H1002-140-000  CONTROL BOX COVER k-4 $°992 ANT- 1
11 M1002-146-000  SCREW KoY 2hAT - PR 4
12 M8G02-140-0A0  POWER SONRCE BOARD ASM. FTURTVRRTY 3 1
13 9683-901-000  12-POLE PIN HEADER L2 uAY2t 79tvrTy (12P) (1)
1M lIC-0114068-20 CAPACITOR GBOOMFF 25V aviT vy 6800UF 25V (1)
45 lIR-0043020-S0  RESISTOR 0.2 OIIM 2V 7429% 0.24-4(+-1%) 2V (2)
46 lIR-0042062-10  RESISTOR 620 OIIM 2V 7429% 6204-A 2V (1)
47 1G-0015400-00 DIODE BRIDGE (S2VB20) 2°41-1+" (S2VB20) (2)
43 1IK-0124000-60  G6-POLE CONNECTOR F40v7° 99" 6P (1)
49 1G-0024700-00  DIODE BRIDGE (S5VB20) Y9239y S5VB20 (1)
50 lIC-0115047-20 _ CAPACITOR 4700MF 63V av7"v% 4700UF 63V (1)
51 lIR-0042030-20  RESISTOR 3 KILO OIIH 2V 742-% 3K 2W ¥vyThe) (1)
52 1G-2672011-2P  DIODE (VOGC) 2"41-+" (V06C) (2)

NOTE (¢ Ead) 801

#02.....

#04.....

For Control panel (Japanese)
100V, 115V, 200V, 240V,

For Control panel (export)
220V, 380V, 415V, 440V

For 100V.115V,200V, 240V

For 220V, 380V, 415V, 440V

EAE /N3 L 100V, 115V, 200V, 240VA

WSME N2 L 220V, 380V. 415V. 440V

100V, 115V, 200V, 240V FH
220V.380V.415V.440V H

From the library of; SuperiBr7SEWing Machine & Supply LLC




L Ky 2 ABMEk (2)

5. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (2)
avbhba—

From the library of: Supe'rigr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.RO. NOTE PART NO.

DESCRIPTI1ON e v 3t A AMT.
1 1X-0005600-00  SPACER A AN -%- A 4
2 WP-0330500-MB  WASIIER 3.3XGX0.5 LiThTE ahTaeN M3 1
3 M8523-140-0A0  3-TERMINAL REGULATOR ASM. 32V L¥Tab-% Y3 1
1 SL-4031281-SF  SCREW M3 L=12 tAzey”™ M3 L=12 1
5 M8509-140-0A0  IFUSE ASH. Il t2-2" F1 )3 1
0 E9602-701-000  FISE 4A NT32hY ka-2" 4A (N
7 M8510-140-0A0  FUSE ASM. 2 L2-2" F2 %3 1
8 £E8523-304-000  FUSE 10A HaRHY ka-2° n
9 M8G03-140-0A0  ROTARY SWITCIl BOARD ASM. 2-3Y-249F ¥n"Y Y3 1
10 M8506-140-0A0  POWER LAMP ASH. FUETYIVI© Y3 1
11 H8504-140-0A0  ABTO/MANNAL SVITCII ASM. 2491 (1) 73 1
12 M8505-140-0A0  ONCE/TWICE SWITCIl ASM. 249 (2) 3 1
13 1X-0005400-00  KNOB -~ 2493 U3 2
14 NH-6092519-SN NUT M9 u7h39+ H9X0.75 132 4
15 M8508-140-0A0 FINISI SENSOR LAMP ASH. Ly95v7° (2) 3 1
16 M8507-140-0A0  START SENSOR LAMP ASM. ty33v)° (1) 43 1
17 M2001-146-000  CONTROL PANEL avia-a A A 1
18 M8502-146-0A0  TRANSISTOR ASH. Q4 Q4 F3v97a% 43 1
19 SL-4031081-SF  SCREVW M3 L=10 FATARY" tAz M3 L=10 1
20 M8503-146-0A0  TRANSISTOR ASH. (5 a5 FIvyTar 93 1
21 SI.-4030881-SF  SCREV M3 X 8 FATIRYT A2 M3 1.=8 1
22 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FAT2RYT thz M3 1.=8 1
23 H8518-140-0A0  CONNECTOR CORD ASM. P4 P4 2#9%2 2-}" Y3 1
24 M8506-14G-0A0  CONNECTOR CORD ASM. P3-P12 P3-P12 2%¥y322-F" H3 1
25 M8515-140-0A0  CONKECTOR CORD ASM. P7-P1 PT-Pla#yra-b" U3 1
20 MAO-11532000 STAPLE =17 27977 1
21 HAT-81163T00 CORD NOLDER d-F"h¥ 2
28 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAWV 3

From the library of: Super_io? Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6. CPU PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

C P U Z#BIG
I____-_—_—_—_'——_———_—_—___——__ ________ 1
52 |

| I

I & s |

| o — s — |

l oo na 4 U0l g UI02,5 Q& e% ﬂ: Y |

I , : - |

{ ] R T ol [0 5 e sno wsvetn_L 50

| @ %’g'— o L™ _— + O 3tszp O‘_.«LB/ |
l\i 2 2! Fa l ml gl |

sy, .
,50 _ O,\, S ag ca0 \ A |
l 5 z Igg_:_‘gg' S 0 og Y202 f%‘ :
36 __ 2 X244 l 2 62703P -
|| , T ¢ REV- RATT———) O g : I
| ] e (B (D c3 20 UBOZEES 20“‘ v303 il I
3 =)

I SR 10'6 Va0l o 14 uwao2 ¢ 82C43 ,Lﬂ—_u], R EE :
' 2 X148 ] 3 xa ] vaoa Jualxle
'Ll—_l RA2 8 7 @ '6—_9 S |

: CRA3 - i l&}; o meeolla6 4 = 8 RAG : = |

I D-—_—“‘i—_—‘-, s oo BPP 1,9? {60 F AT LI IMC- aoscpu2I s o |

L__ : _Rmss B 8749 £ pswi s |
| A o, p 1 2o U604

| L —— | 2% Bl8,3| 1= )L [

| \py 70 SOESENE 2N 2 \ |

|

L 8 Y |

_—— - ___5 e -
TABLE OF REF.NO.& CODE
525 Ref.No. &
Ref. Code Ref. Code Ref. Code
NO 2 s NO. 2 s NO. i 5
4 J1 20 U201, U303 36 C36
5 J13 21 U401, U501 a7 C2, €3, C8, C9, €20, C25
6 J3, J4 22 U601 €C30~C35, C39~C41
7 J2 23 U502 38 R50~~R54
8 24 U402 39 R55
9 u1o 25 U604 40 R7,R8
10 Y1 26 U102 4 R15, R19, R21, R31, R35, R37
11 FT1,FT2 27 u101 42 R25, R41
12 D6, D7, DY, D10, 28 u108,u109 43 R18, R34
13 D1, 03 29 U404 44 R20, R36
14 CRA1 ~ CRA7 30 U202 45 R48
15 RA6 3 C1,C7 46 R49
16 RA2 ~ RAS5, RA7 32 c10 47 R59, R60
17 RA1 33 C42, C44 48 R61, R62
18 U602 34 Cli 49 DSwi1
19 U302 35 C12,C37 51 8, D, R45, JP1, JP3I~JP6

From the library of: SupeﬂoPSéwing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTILON [ AMT.
1 M8GO1-146-0A0  CPIl PRINTED CIRCHIT BOARD ASM. CPU ¥n"y 93 1
2 M8G0O1-146-000 CPU PCR CPU An"y (1)
3 IX-0017800-00  lIEAT SINK t-+ovY (1)
1 IK-0124000-60  G-POLE CONMECTOR FnvI" 39" 6P (1)
5 1K-0264000-30  3-POLE CONNECTOR a3y 3P (1)
6 [9632-252-F00  34-POLE CONNECTOR N -FRRAT T - (2]
1 IK-0038100-80  8-POLE STRAIGUT PLUG SEVE R (1)
8 IK-0071704-00  IC SOCKET 40P ICY¥9r 40P (1)
9 l11.-0062800-00  IC (S1-3152P) 1IC (S1-3152P) (1)
10 I1Y-0002800-00  CERAMIC RESONATOR NI )
11 IIC-0068122-30 ~ CAPACTTOR 22000PF L0V 205 % ZZ000PF 50V (2)
12 1G-2563501-0S  DI10DE 15953 2744-1" (15953) (4)
13 NG-2672011-7P  DIODE (V03() 2°41-+" (VO3C) (2)
14 IL-0085300-00  RC NETWORK RC#7EM-Y )]
15 IIR-0132047-20  RESISTOR ARRAY 4.7KOIIM 1/8W #{1-7b4 4.7K 1/8¥ (1)
16 lIR-0132015-30  RESISTOR ARRAY 15K OIIM 1/8W 7 (-7U T TOKT-1 T/78W )
17 111.-0044700-00  IC (EXB-I'88102K) IC (EXBI88102K) )
18 .-0093600-03  IC 8749 1C 8749 (1)
19 I.-0093700-00 IC 1 (1)
20 1I.-0029100-00  1C SN74LS244K IC (SH741.52141D) (2)
21 I.-0045200-00  1C 74LS 148 IC (SR7ATSTAR) ~(Z)
22 1.-0012700-00  IC (SH7ALSLIN) 1C (SH7ALSTID (n
23 .-0012200-00  1C 741500 1C (SN741.500H) (1)
24 .-0012800-00  IC 741514 1C (SH74LS14K) (D
25 11.-0063700-00  IC 74L5145 IC (SN7T4L.S145N) (1)
26 lI1.-0056700-00  IC (SN75432ID 1C SH75432ZM) (1)
27 .-0059600-00  IC (TL7705CI) 1€ (TL7705CP) (1)
28 11,-0051500-00  IC TA75393P 1C (TA7T5393P) (2)
29 IIT-0027800-00  TRANSISTOR ARRAY FavIT AAT U A (1)
30 11L-0056600-00  IC_(Th62703P) 1C_(1D62703P) (n
31 1C-0182010-10  CONDENSER 100MF A7 vy 100MF (2)
32 lIC-0115010-20  CAPACITOR |000MF avivt 10000F (1)
33 IIC-0055800-00  CONDENSER 10MF G3V a7 vy 1ONF 63V 7 uhd (2)
31 IC-0299010-PO  CONDENSER |MF avFTuy IUF (1)
35 _lIC-0002900-00  CAPACITOR LOMF 16V a7 v8 10NF 16V 2v3m (2)
36 IC-0189010-PO  CAPACITOR IMF a7 Uy IHF (N
37 1IC-0086010-SO  CONDENSER 0. 1MICRO F ATt 0. 1NF (16)
38 IIR-0017010-10  RESISTOR 100 OlIM F4:1-% 1004-4 174 3vezy  (5)
39 lIR-0017033-10  RESISTOR 330014 1/4¥ F{1-% 3304-A4 5% 1/4W (1)
40 1IR-0017010-20  RESISTOR LK OlI4 F42-% 1K _1/4V 3vyey (2)
11 IIR-0017047-20  RESISTOR 4.7K OlIM F{1-% 4.7k 174V 2uyedy (6)
42 lIR-0017082-20  RESISTOR 8.2 KILO OlIM 1/4¥ F43-% 8.2 1/AW xvyexy (2)
43 lIR-0017051-30  RESISTOR 51K Ol 1/4W 741-% 51K 1/4¥ (2)
44 lIR-0017012-30  RESISTOR 12KOIIM F{1-% 12K 1/4¥ (2)
45 __1iIR-0042091-00  RESISTOR 91 OlIM 2¥ F419% 914-A (1)
46 1IR-0026013-20  RESISTOR 1.3 KILO OIIM 3W 7{29% 1.3K (1)
47 IR-0035012-10  RESISTOR 120 OUM 1/2¥ F429% 1204-4 1/2¥ (2)
48 lIR-0035022-10  RESISTOR 220 OlIM 1/4W F42-% 2203-A 1/2% 3wy (2)
49 1A-0015700-0C  DIP SWITCH F490° A4t (1)
50 HP-0012200-00  TEST PIN FAL®Y (2)
51 lIN-1004200-00  JUMPER WIRE 0,8 I yvn°-ty 0.8 (0.2)
52 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 1.=10 FATI2YT tha M3 L=10 (2)
53 SI.-4031081-SF  SCREV M3 L=10 FAT2RYT thz M3 L=10 (1)

- 11 =
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Rel. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
m & o No. wm H  HNo. w B H No. wm H  No.
B2116-019-000 3 25|l1.-0051500-00 11 28 |MAT-01706000 3 49| M8506-140-0A0 9 10
B2526-704-000 3 41HL-0056600-00 11 30 {MAT-01708000 3 27|M8506-146-0A0 9 24
B3538-112-000 5 52]IL-0056700-00 11  2G|MAT-01709000 3 1{M8507-140-0A0 9 16
IL-0059600-00 11 27 |MAT-017210B0 3 6 |M8508-140-0A0 9 15
€Q-2000000-00 3  26|HL-0062800-00 11 9| MAT-03201000 5 46|M8509-140-0A0 9 5
HL-0063700-00 11  25|MAT-03202000 3  62|M8510-140-0A0 9 7
D2611-555-B0OB 3  29|HL-0085300-00 11 14 |MAT-032030A0 3 63|M8513-140-0A0-A 7 19
D6028-555-BOA 5  49(1L-0093600-03 11 18 |MAT-032030C0 5 50[NH8514-140-0A0 7 26
D6029-555-B0A 3 21|HL-0093700-00 11 19{HAT-032040A0 5 36]|M8515-140-0A0 9 25
D6043-555-B00 3 2211IP-0012200-00 11 50 |MAT-032050A0 5 42]|M8518-140-0A0 9 23
D6043-555-B00 5 911IP-1A43PGC-12 3 19|MAT-032060A0 5 41]M8523-140-0A0 9 3
D6043-555-B00 7  20{1IP-1A43PGC-12 7  22|MAT-032070A0 5 37|M8601-146-0A0 11 1
D6214-555-C00 5 48 |lIP-1B43PEC-13 7  25|MAT-03208A00 5 45|M8601-146-000 11 2
D7130-555-B00 5 67[IR-0017010-10 11  381MAT-03208000 5 44]1M8602-140-0A0 7 42
lIR-0017010-20 11  40|HAT-032090A0 5 12|M8603-140-0A0 9 9

EA-9500B01-00 5 15]1IR-0017012-30 11  44|MAT-03210000 5 53
EA-9500B01-00 5 34|HR-0017033-10 11  39{MAT-03211000 5 57|NM-3034000-SF 7 31
EA-9500B01-00 7 37{HR-0017047-20 11  41|MAT-03212000 5 DH9|NM-6043212-SA 3 8
EA-9500B801-00 9 28{HR-0017051-30 11  43|MAT-032130A0 5 51|NM-6060001-SE 5 66
E8523-304-000 9 811IR-0017082-20 11  42|MAT-03214000 5 38|NM-6060003-SC 5 64
E9602-701-000 9 6 |IIR-0026013-20 11 46 |MAT-034001AA 1 4 |NM-6092519-SN 9 14
E9611-452-000 7 17|1IR-0035012-10 11  47|MAT-034001A0 1 1{NS-6090310-SP 3 52

E9632-252-F00 11 6 |HR-0035022-10 11 48 |MAT-034002AA 1 5
E9649-302-000 7  24{lIR-0042030-20 7 51{MAT-034002A0 1 2|RE-0300000-K0 3 18
E9683-901-000 7 43|{HR-0042062-10 7 46]MAT-034003AA 1 6 |RE-0901110-00 3 15

IIR-0042091-00 11  45[MAT~034003A0 1 3
F1005-004-0A0 5 65]1IR-0043020-S0 7 45]MAT-03401000 3 58|SD-0500481-TP 3 39
F1006-004-000 5 O60[HR-0132015-30 11 16|MAT-80102T00 3 35|SL-4030681-SC 5 54
IIR-0132047-20 11 15| MAT-80105T00 3  41]|SL-4030681-SC 5 56
GBR-01233000 7 38]IT-0027800-00 11  29|MAT-80106T00 3  43|SL-4030881-SF 7 12
G5066-110-000 5 33|HW-1004200-00 11  51|MAT-80112T00-A 3  16|SL-4030881-SF 7 18
G5182-120-000 5 35[IIW-5F18S16-A8 3 11|MAT-80113T00 3  13|SL-4030881-SF 7 32
HW-5L12522-28 5 7|MAT-80114TO00 3  17|SL-4030881-SF 9 21
HA-0015700-0C 11  49|lIW-5L12522-28 5 17{MAT-80115T00 3 10|SL-4030881-SF 9 22
HA-0019000-00 5 16}H#X-0002100-00 7  34|MAT-80128T00 3 14|SL-4031081-SF 9 19
HC-0002900-00 11  35]11X-0005400-00 9 13|MAT-80158T00 7 23|SL-4031081-SF 11 52
IIC-0055800-00 11  33|HX-0005500-0B 7 33{MAT-81102T00-A 3  47{SL-4031081-SF 11 53
lIC-0068122-30 11  11|1IX-0005500-00 5 18|MAT-81104TOB 3 56(SL-4031281-SF 7 35
HC-0086010-S0 11  37]1I1X-0005600-0A 7 30|MAT-81104T00 3 53|SL-4031281-SF 9 4
HC-0114068-20 7  44111X-0005600-00 9 1|MAT-81105T00 3 54|SL-4040881-SF 7 29
HC-0115010-20 11  32|HX-0012300-0A 5  31|MAT-81106T00 3 55|SL-4041891-SC 5 29
HC-0115047-20 7 50|10X-0017800-00 11 3|MAT-81123T00-A 5 8|SL-4851481-SF 7 36
IC-0182010-10 11  31{1Y-0002800-00 11  10|MAT-81124T00-A 5 5|SM-1020801-SN 3 64
HC-0189010-P0 11 36 ([MAT-81125T00-A 5 3|SM-1020801-SN 5 55
HC-0299010-P0 11  34}MA0-11532000 9 26|MAT-81131T00 3 20|SM-4030401-SC 5 2
11G-0015400-00 7  4T|MAT-00506000 3  37|MAT-81132T00 3 2|SM-4030601-SC 5 11
HG-0024700-00 7 49]MAT-00614000 5 27|MAT-81137TAO 5 63|SH-4030601-SF 7 3
IG-2563501-0S 11 12 |MAT-00615000 5 26|MAT-81163T00 9 27|SM-4030601-SN 3 66
HG-2672011-2P 7 52|MAT-01266000 5 62{M0001-146-AA0 7 1/SM-4031601-SC 5 23
HG-2672011-7P 11 13 |MAT-01603A00 3  67{M0001-146-BA0 7 2 |SM-4040601-SB 3 3
HK-0038100-80 11 7 |MAT-01603000 3 45|M1001-146-000 7 39{SM-4040801-SC 5 30
HK-0039400-00 7 15|MAT-016110A0 3 61]|M1002-140-000 7 40|SM-4041001-SB 3 24
HK-0044300-10 7 10|MAT-016210A0 3 7|M1002-146-000 7 41|SH-9060813-SE 5 58
HK-0044300-10 7 21|MAT-01621000 3 12|M1003-140-000 7 4|SH-9060813-SE 5 61
HK-0044400-10 7 5| MAT-01622000 3  23|M2001-146-000 9 17]SS-3060410-SP 3 48
HK-0044400-10 7 16]MAT-016310A0 5 1|42004-140-A00-A 7 8(SS-3090710-TP 5 32
HK-0071704-00 11 8 MAT-01631000 5 6[M2004-140-B00-A 7 9(SS-3090710-TP 5 43
HK-0124000-60 7 48|MAT-01632000 5 4(M2005-140-000-A 7 11|SS-4080610-SP 3 36
HK-0124000-60 11 4 |MAT-01633000 5 10|M8501-140-AA0-A 7 13|SS-4080610-SP 3 59
HK-0125300-00 5 20|MAT-01647000 5 39[M8501-140-BA0-A 7  14]SS-4090615-SP 3 28
HK-0126000-90 5 40|NAT-01651000 5 19|48502-140-AA0-A 7 6]SS-5090610-SP 3 50
HK-0264000-30 11 5{MAT-01652000 5 13|M8502-140-BAO-A 7 7185-6080320-SP 5 47
HL-0012200-00 11 23 {MAT-01653000 5 141M8502-146-0A0 9 18{SS-6090610-SP 5 28
HL-0012700-00 11 22]|MAT-017010A0 3 33|M8503-146-0A0 9 20|SS-6090630-SP 3 5
HL-0012800-00 11 24 |MAT-01701000 3 34|M8504-140-0A0 9 11|SS-6090810-SP 3 38
HL-0029100-00 11 20| MAT-01702000 3  401M8504-146-0A0 7 27|S5-6090810-SP 3 51
HL-0044700-00 11 17]MAT-01703000 3 32|H8505-140-0A0 9 12]SS-6122510-SP 3 438
HL-0045200-00 11 21{MAT-01704000 3  44|M8505-146-0A0 7 28(SS-7090530-SP 3 57

- 12 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL

INDEX Of PARTS ® 5l
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
m & Bl No. w & o No. m & H No. w6 H  HNo.
$S-7090850-SP 3 30
$S-9151630-CP 3 3l

WP-0330500-MB
¥P-0330500-0E
WP-0330501-SB
¥P-0371016-SC
¥P-0510516-SD
¥5-0411002-KB
¥T-0370001-K0
VZ-0420350-KP
¥Z-0541510-KP

[3 RN, RICRITIS, NS R IR
-
(3]

= 13 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




—MEMO —

e e it e e e e —— i e o e e e bR PR e o et S . e e e . e . e, e e . et e e
—— e e —— e ———— e —————— e —_————— e —————— ———————— e ————
— ——— e e — ——— . ——— i S —— —— e et — —— . e, e S S e . e s S e e e
— ——— et — ——————— — . S— —— i ——— — i — ——— e i — —— — . —
o e — . . s — . i ——— — 7. e S S W S e . e W St e e e i e, e e e s . AP . e
— — —— — —— ——————— i — ——————- —_— _—— e ——— e ———
it — e e e A S e . e T S o . e e S o, e e e . e el . e, e o, i el o o, e e . ek
e — i . e e . i o . e e e . e e, e S . . e VO S . e e Ay i e e e, i VS e . e e
—— e ——— e e — —_— _ —_———

—_— e ———— e —————— e, ——— e —————— e —————— e —————

—— e e ——— e e e e ———— e e e, —— e —————— e e e —— —— e

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




oALIKI]

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI xSt

HEAD OFFICE T182 FRAAHTERALS-2-1
21, 8-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO,  TEL. 03-480-1111 (X
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN R

BUSINESS OFFICE TEL. 03-480-113 (5 PIL1>)

23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN

CABLE : JUKI TOKYO
TELEX : J22967, 232-2

PHONE : 03(205)1188, ﬁmm the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLG gy 6 printed in Japan






